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Ist June Wednesday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
2nd June Thursday THE ASCENSION OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
4t June Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
5th June Sunday Holy Fathers of the First Ecumenical Council

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
18th June Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
19t June Sunday All Saints

Day of Youth of the Russian Church Abroad

I N __Divine Liturgy o 9.00am
20t June Monday ' Beginning of the Apostles’ Fast T

2rd July Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
3 July Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
11t July Monday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
12t July Tuesday Holy Preéminent Apostles Peter and Paul

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
16t July Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
17t July Sunday Royal Martyrs of Russia

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
6th August Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
7th August Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
8t August Monday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
9th August Tuesday Great-Martyr Panteleimon

Lesser Blessing of Water 8.15 am

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
18* August Thursday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
19 August Friday TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy with blessing of grapes, other fruits

and honey 9.00 am
20" August Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
21st August Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am



